

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar *****

Subject: Deployment of Officials.

Government Order No. 154 -JK (HME) of 2024 Dated: 01.03.2024

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the temporary deployment of following officials, in the Institution(s) mentioned against each, for a period of one year on compassionate grounds, subject to the condition that their salary shall be drawn by the concerned Drawing and Disbursing Officer(s) only on production of monthly attendance certificate issued by the respective Head of the Institution(s):

Annual Section	S. No.		Institution where presently posted	Institution where deployed
		Smt. Kavita Bharti, Jr. Staff Nurse	Government Medical College, Jammu	Government Medical College, Kathua
The residence of the last of t		Smt. Jyoti Pawar, Jr. Staff Nurse	Government Medical College, Kathua	Government Medical College Jammu

Further, upon completion of one year, the HOD of concerned institution(s) shall immediately relieve both the officials or till further orders, whichever is earlier.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 01 . 03.2024

(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah), IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department,

No. ME-NG/89/2024-02 (CC: 7416608)

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor. 2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums J&K.

4. Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu/Kathua .

5. PS to Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

6. Concerned.

7. Government Order file/ Stock file.

(Wagar Talib), JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government lealth & Medical Education Department